

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS OF ICAI इंडियन इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ इनसोलवेंन्सी प्रोफेशनलस् ऑफ आई.सी.ए.आई.

CIN NO. U80301DL2016NPL308613

Date: 29th May, 2023

Extension of last date of receiving Annual Membership fees for the FY 2023-24

Dear Member,

In terms of Clause 11 of the Model Bye-laws under Regulation 3 read with Regulation 2(1)(c) and Bye-Law 11 of the Bye-Laws of Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI (IIIPI), the IPA may require the professional members to pay a fixed sum of money as its Annual Membership Fee.

The Governing Board of IIIPI had decided the fee structure and payment procedure for its professional members as follows:

- a) Annual Membership Fee of Rs. 11,800/- (Rs. 10,000/- plus GST @ 18%).
- b) The fee for the year is payable in advance and is required to be deposited with IIIPI on before 30th April of every year. Delay in payment beyond this date may attract late payment fee or other penalties, as applicable.

However, keeping in view Covid -19 pandemic, the last date of payment of the Annual membership fees for the Financial Year 2023-24 has been extended up to **30**th **September 2023 without any late penalty charges**.

Considering the above, you are requested to pay your Annual Membership Fees of Rs. 11,800/- (Rs.10,000/- + GST@18%) for F.Y. 2023-24 latest by **30**th **September 2023**.

Kindly pay your fees by using the Payment Gateway: https://app.iiipicai.in/regpayments/ under confirmation to ipenroll@icai.in

Thanks & Regards

Team IIIPI

Note:

- 1. Please do not pay the Annual Membership Fees through NEFT, IMPS, Cheque/DD.
- 2. In case of non-payment of annual membership fees Authorisation for Assignment (AFA) will not be issued/renewed.
- 3. In case of any assistance please mail to: ipenroll@icai.in

C/o The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

Registered Office: ICAI Bhawan, Indraprastha Marg,

New Delhi - 110 002.

Admin Office : ICAI Bhawan, A-29, Sector-62,

Noida - 201 309

Phone: 0120 - 3045 960

E-mail: ipa@icai.in

Website: www.iiipicai.in